
New Mexico at Oregon
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

New Mexico vs Oregon (08/28/2025 at Eugene, OR)

New Mexico (2-0-2, 0-0-0) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

11 Brown, Kennedy 0 0 0 0 2 90
def 2 Juran, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 3 Jenkins, Fiona 1 1 0 1 0 89
def 5 Moody, Ashley 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 27 Anderson, Allie 0 0 0 0 1 90
fwd 4 Anderson, Nicole 1 0 0 0 1 78
fwd 9 Sanchez, Savanah 2 2 0 1 1 78
gk 34 Gonzalez-Rutt, Jasmin 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 13 Frenz, Celina 2 1 0 0 0 73
mid 14 Whelchel, Alysa 1 1 0 0 0 78
mid 18 Beaudry, Gabby 3 0 0 0 1 90

--Substitutes--
fwd 8 Morris, Mercedes 0 0 0 0 1 16
fwd 15 Puerto, Alejandra 2 1 1 0 0 12
fwd 22 Roybal, Claire 0 0 0 0 0 3
fwd 28 Diep, Sherry 0 0 0 0 0 22
fwd 29 Maga?a Carter, Laila 0 0 0 0 0 1

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 6 1 2 7

Oregon (2-2-1, 0-0-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

21 Osmussen, Ella 0 0 0 0 1 64
def 2 Young, Jasmine 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 4 Picard, Elise 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 10 Holley, Jayde 1 0 0 0 0 90
fwd 5 Bryan, Taylor 1 0 0 0 3 73
fwd 18 Kenny, Lauren 0 0 0 0 1 55
fwd 22 Chura, Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 38
gk 32 Goldstein, Caeley 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 6 Chase, Cloe 3 1 0 0 1 90
mid 14 Hunter, Abella 4 1 0 0 1 90
mid 23 Cormack, Carly 3 1 0 0 1 90

--Substitutes--
mid 7 Kubiak, Kate 0 0 0 0 0 27
def 15 Bloom, Cailin 0 0 0 0 0 15
fwd 16 Hall, Carys 0 0 0 0 0 45
mid 17 Sawyers, Izzy 0 0 0 0 0 10
fwd 20 Holley, Savannah 0 0 0 0 0 15
fwd 27 Boyer, Addisen 1 0 0 0 0 18

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 3 0 0 8

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
34 Gonzalez-Rutt,

Jasmin
90:00 0 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
32 Goldstein, Caeley 90:00 1 5

Goals by period 1 2 Total
New Mexico 0 1 1
Oregon 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
New Mexico 6 6 12
Oregon 7 6 13

Saves by period 1 2 Total
New Mexico 2 1 2
Oregon 3 2 5

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
New Mexico 1 0 1
Oregon 5 0 5

Fouls 1 2 Total
New Mexico 2 5 7
Oregon 3 5 8

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 67:53 UNM Alejandra Puerto Savanah Sanchez; Fiona Jenkins

Cautions and ejections:

Win-Gonzalez-Rutt, Jasmin (1-0-0). Loss-Goldstein, Caeley (0-1-0).
Attendance: 344
Stadium: Pap? Field (Eugene, OR)
Officials: Referee: Marcelo Soto; Asst. Referee: Allen Johnson; Asst. Referee: Julian Tafolla-Cisneros;
Offsides: New Mexico 0, Oregon 0



New Mexico at Oregon
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

New Mexico vs Oregon (08/28/2025 at Eugene, OR)

Time Play
00:00 Goldstein, Caeley at goalie for Oregon
00:00 Gonzalez-Rutt, Jasmin at goalie for New Mexico
00:32 Foul on Cormack, Carly.
01:35 Shot by UNM Sanchez, Savanah, bottom center, saved by Goldstein, Caeley.
04:49 Foul on Kenny, Lauren.
05:28 Shot by UNM Beaudry, Gabby, out top.
08:06 Shot by ORE Hunter, Abella, out top.
10:33 Shot by UNM Whelchel, Alysa, bottom center, saved by Goldstein, Caeley.
12:56 Foul on Anderson, Allie.
16:14 Shot by UNM Beaudry, Gabby, out top.
17:42 ORE substitution: Kubiak, Kate for Chura, Sydney.
18:09 Foul on Chase, Cloe.
20:06 Shot by UNM Frenz, Celina, out right.
21:46 Corner kick [21:46].
22:21 Shot by ORE Holley, Jayde, out top.
24:04 Corner kick [24:04].
24:37 Shot by ORE Chase, Cloe, out right.
24:51 ORE substitution: Hall, Carys for Kenny, Lauren.
32:45 Corner kick [32:45].
33:44 Shot by UNM Jenkins, Fiona, bottom center, saved by Goldstein, Caeley.
36:41 Corner kick [36:41].
37:14 Shot by ORE Chase, Cloe.
37:21 Corner kick [37:21].
37:46 Shot by ORE Chase, Cloe, bottom center, Team save.
37:57 ORE substitution: Boyer, Addisen for Bryan, Taylor.
37:57 UNM substitution: Morris, Mercedes for Frenz, Celina.
38:35 Foul on Brown, Kennedy.
39:16 Shot by ORE Hunter, Abella, bottom center, saved by Gonzalez-Rutt, Jasmin.
39:47 Corner kick [39:47].
40:25 Shot by ORE Boyer, Addisen.
40:49 UNM substitution: Maga?a Carter, Laila for Jenkins, Fiona.
41:44 UNM substitution: Roybal, Claire for Sanchez, Savanah.
41:54 UNM substitution: Jenkins, Fiona for Maga?a Carter, Laila.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



New Mexico at Oregon
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

New Mexico vs Oregon (08/28/2025 at Eugene, OR)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR UNM: , #34 Gonzalez-Rutt, Jasmin, #2 Juran, Morgan, #3 Jenkins, Fiona, #4 Anderson, Nicole, #5 Moody, Ashley, #9 Sanchez, Savanah,

#11 Brown, Kennedy, #13 Frenz, Celina, #14 Whelchel, Alysa, #18 Beaudry, Gabby, #27 Anderson, Allie.
45:00 FOR ORE: , #32 Goldstein, Caeley, #2 Young, Jasmine, #4 Picard, Elise, #5 Bryan, Taylor, #6 Chase, Cloe, #10 Holley, Jayde, #14 Hunter,

Abella, #18 Kenny, Lauren, #21 Osmussen, Ella, #22 Chura, Sydney, #23 Cormack, Carly.
45:00 ORE substitution: Bryan, Taylor for Boyer, Addisen.
45:00 ORE substitution: Kenny, Lauren for Hall, Carys.
45:00 ORE substitution: Chura, Sydney for Kubiak, Kate.
45:00 UNM substitution: Sanchez, Savanah for Roybal, Claire.
45:00 UNM substitution: Frenz, Celina for Morris, Mercedes.
45:48 Shot by ORE Cormack, Carly.
46:27 Foul on Osmussen, Ella.
48:27 Foul on Sanchez, Savanah.
51:08 Shot by ORE Bryan, Taylor, out top.
52:21 Shot by UNM Beaudry, Gabby, out top.
56:41 Shot by UNM Anderson, Nicole, out right.
57:27 Foul on Anderson, Nicole.
58:38 Foul on Bryan, Taylor.
59:31 Shot by UNM Sanchez, Savanah, bottom center, saved by Goldstein, Caeley.
63:49 ORE substitution: Sawyers, Izzy for Bryan, Taylor.
63:49 ORE substitution: Bloom, Cailin for Kenny, Lauren.
63:49 ORE substitution: Holley, Savannah for Osmussen, Ella.
63:49 UNM substitution: Puerto, Alejandra for Anderson, Nicole.
63:55 Shot by UNM Puerto, Alejandra, out top.
64:10 ORE substitution: Hall, Carys for Chura, Sydney.
66:02 Shot by UNM Frenz, Celina, bottom left, saved by Goldstein, Caeley.
67:53 GOAL by UNM Puerto, Alejandra Assist by Sanchez, Savanah and Jenkins, Fiona.
67:53 UNM substitution: Diep, Sherry for Frenz, Celina.
73:11 ORE substitution: Bryan, Taylor for Sawyers, Izzy.
74:49 Shot by ORE Cormack, Carly.
75:11 Shot by ORE Hunter, Abella, out top right.
75:15 UNM substitution: Anderson, Nicole for Puerto, Alejandra.
75:15 UNM substitution: Frenz, Celina for Whelchel, Alysa.
75:41 Foul on Beaudry, Gabby.
76:08 Foul on Hunter, Abella.
77:15 Shot by ORE Cormack, Carly, bottom center, saved by Gonzalez-Rutt, Jasmin.
78:56 ORE substitution: Boyer, Addisen for Bloom, Cailin.
78:56 ORE substitution: Kenny, Lauren for Holley, Savannah.
78:56 UNM substitution: Morris, Mercedes for Sanchez, Savanah.
79:53 Foul on Bryan, Taylor.
81:59 Shot by ORE Hunter, Abella, out left.
82:16 Foul on Morris, Mercedes.
84:49 Foul on Brown, Kennedy.
87:03 UNM substitution: Sanchez, Savanah for Morris, Mercedes.
87:03 UNM substitution: Whelchel, Alysa for Frenz, Celina.
88:23 Foul on Bryan, Taylor.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


